ORDER:

In compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court contained in letters No.835 Spl./C.B-10 dated 01.07.2021 and 30183 G.R.C.D.P. dated 20.12.2023, the Accessibility Committee for Disabled Persons, constituted vide this order dated 15.07.2021, is hereby reconstituted:-

- 1. Shri Lokesh Gupta, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rewari
- The Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2. Rewari.
- Shri Sanjeev Gautam, Advocate 3. District Courts, Rewari.
- Shri Shailendra Naresh Srivastva, 4. Translator working as Computer Incharge Being Technical expert.
- 5. Shri Rajat, Clerk Working on Filing Window

Shri Lokesh Gupta, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rewari is nominated as Nodal Oficer of the Committee. The Committee shall follow the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) formulated by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

All concerned be informed accordingly. Dated: 15.01.2024 District & Sessions Judge,

> Dated 15/01/2024 Endst. No. 511

Rewari.

Copy alongwith copy of Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) formulated by the Hon'ble Supreme Court forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- Shri Lokesh Gupta, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rewari. 1. 2.
- The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rewari.
- Shri Sanjeev Gautam, Advocate, District Courts, Rewari. 3.
- 4. Shri Shailendra Naresh Srivastva, Translator working as Computer Incharge.
- 5. Shri Rajat, Clerk working on Filing Window.

Be uploaded on website.

District & Sessions Judge, Rewari.

Constitution of Accessibility Committee for Disabled Persons in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court

Contact Details of Nodal Officer	
Name	Sh. Lokesh Gupta Additional. District & Sessions Judge, Rewari
Email	guptak.lokesh@aij.gov.in
Contact No.	01274 - 220093